Table 2: Migrant Indicator by MSOA in Bury

MSOA name

Ainsworth & Bradley Fold

Bank Top & Radcliffe East

Besses

Black Lane

Buckley Wells & Fishpool

Elton Vale

Fairfield & Jericho

Fernhill & Pimhole

Higher Woodhill

Kirkhams & Holyrood

Nuttall & Tottington

Outwood Gate

Prestwich Central

Prestwich Clough & Rainsough

Prestwich East

Radcliffe

Ramsbottom

Redvales & Hollins

Sedgley Park

Summerseat

Unsworth

Walmersley & Limefield

Walshaw & Woolfold

Whitefield East

Whitefield West & Park Lane

Whitehead Park

Address one year ago is the same:
as the address of
enumeration

92.6%

92.1%

93.8%

93.2%

92.5%

94.8%

92.9%

90.4%

94.6%

92.2%

92.4%

92.4%

91.5%

92.4%

91.5%

91.7%

92.2%

93.0%

93.3%

94.2%

93.4%

92.9%

93.3%

92.1%

92.2%

90.9%

Migrant from within the UK: = Migrant from outside the UK:

Address one year ago was in
the UK

7.0%

71%

5.8%

6.3%

6.6%

4.7%

6.3%

8.0%

4.8%

6.8%

7.0%

7.0%

7.8%

7.0%

7.9%

7.9%

7.4%

6.5%

5.7%

5.1%

6.1%

6.4%

6.3%

7.2%

7.3%

8.4%

Address one year ago was
outside the UK

0.3%

0.6%

0.3%

0.4%

0.8%

0.3%

0.7%

1.5%

0.4%

0.8%

0.4%

0.3%

0.6%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.3%

0.4%

0.8%

0.5%

0.2%

0.6%

0.3%

0.6%

0.3%

0.6%




