Table 2: Migrant Indicator by MSOA in Bury

MSOA name	Address one year ago is the same as the address of enumeration	Migrant from within the UK: Address one year ago was in the UK	Migrant from outside the UK: Address one year ago was outside the UK
Ainsworth & Bradley Fold	92.6%	7.0%	0.3%
Bank Top & Radcliffe East	92.1%	7.1%	0.6%
Besses	93.8%	5.8%	0.3%
Black Lane	93.2%	6.3%	0.4%
Buckley Wells & Fishpool	92.5%	6.6%	0.8%
Elton Vale	94.8%	4.7%	0.3%
Fairfield & Jericho	92.9%	6.3%	0.7%
Fernhill & Pimhole	90.4%	8.0%	1.5%
Higher Woodhill	94.6%	4.8%	0.4%
Kirkhams & Holyrood	92.2%	6.8%	0.8%
Nuttall & Tottington	92.4%	7.0%	0.4%
Outwood Gate	92.4%	7.0%	0.3%
Prestwich Central	91.5%	7.8%	0.6%
Prestwich Clough & Rainsough	92.4%	7.0%	0.4%
Prestwich East	91.5%	7.9%	0.4%
Radcliffe	91.7%	7.9%	0.4%
Ramsbottom	92.2%	7.4%	0.3%
Redvales & Hollins	93.0%	6.5%	0.4%
Sedgley Park	93.3%	5.7%	0.8%
Summerseat	94.2%	5.1%	0.5%
Unsworth	93.4%	6.1%	0.2%
Walmersley & Limefield	92.9%	6.4%	0.6%
Walshaw & Woolfold	93.3%	6.3%	0.3%
Whitefield East	92.1%	7.2%	0.6%
Whitefield West & Park Lane	92.2%	7.3%	0.3%
Whitehead Park	90.9%	8.4%	0.6%